

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 10-1266, Version: 1

Supervisor Briggs recommending the Board adopt a Proclamation for Davey "Doc" Wiser in recognition of Doc and his crew of "Stagecoach Wranglers" for their continued dedication to preserving and sharing El Dorado County's history for generations of those who reside in and who visit the County of El Dorado. (Est. Time: 15 Min.)

Supervisor Briggs recommending Board authorize Chairman to sign Proclamation in honor of Davey "Doc" Wiser and his crew of "Stagecoach Wranglers" in recognition of their continued dedication to preserving and sharing El Dorado County's history for generations of those who reside in as well as visit El Dorado County.